PREMISES, LICENSED AREAS AND PRIVILEGES 

4.01 Description of Premises and Specific Privileges, Uses and Rights. 

A. Subject to the terms, conditions and covenants set forth herein, County 
hereby demises and leases to Tenant, and Tenant rents from County 
approximately seven thousand nineteen (7,019) square feet of interior 
cargo space within the Cargo Building, identified as Unit 1311 at 1311 N. 
Perimeter Road, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33406, as more particularly 
described in the attached Exhibit "A" (the "Assigned Building Premises") 
for office administration, shipping, receiving, storage, sorting, loading and

[...]

area to the rear of the Cargo Building, located immediately adjacent to the 
south side of the Cargo Building, for the purposes of active shipping, 
receiving, loading and unloading in accordance with the terms and 
conditions of this Lease. 

D. Approximately one thousand fifty (1,050) square feet of paved asphalt 
within Service Ar.ea 5 (the "Storage Area") to be used solely and 
exclusively for the storage of operable vehicles and equipment and items 
used in Tenant's day-to-day operations on the Airport and no other 
purpose whatsoever.

[...]

ARTICLES 
RENTAL, FEES. CHARGES AND SECURITY DEPOSIT 

5.01 Annual Rental/Fees. 

A. Tenant shall pay to County for use of the Assigned Building Premises an 
initial annual rental in the amount of Eight arid 50/100 Dollars ($8.50) per square foot for seven 
thousand nineteen (7,019) square feet or Fifty-Nine Thousand, Six Hundred Sixty-One and 
00/100 Dollars ($59,661.00) annually, plus any applicable taxes. 

B. INTENTIONALLY DELETED. 

5.02 Commencement and Time of Payment. Payment of all sums due hereunder shall 
commence on the Commencement Date. Rental and any license fees shall be payable in equal 
monthly installments, in advance, without demand and without any deduction, holdback or set